16.0	ı	 1			u					
•	•	o.	•	Sin.	~	۰	•	۰	a,	

Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: X Office of Planning and Research Public Agency: City of San Mateo Address: 330 W. 20th Ave. U.S. Mail: Street Address: San Mateo, CA 94403 P O Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Deryk Daquigan Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: 650-522-7287 X County Clerk 555 County Center Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Address: Redwood City, CA 94063 Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015032006 Project Title: Addendums to the San Mateo Clean Water Program Final Programmatic Environmental Impact Report Project Applicant: City of San Mateo Project Location (include county): City of San Mateo, San Mateo County Project Description: The area of potential affect and overall footprint of facilities has not changed since the Final Programmatic Environmental Impact report. The project consists of final design for an upgraded wastewater treatment plant located adjacent to the existing facility. The main project components include a new headworks and treatment process facility, administration and lab building. maintenance warehouse, a sidewalk around the site with public education materials, and new landscaping and fencing. City of San Mateo This is to advise that the has approved the above (X Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) 9/10/19 described project on and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [X] will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was \(\square\) was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [X] were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: http://cleanwaterprogramsanmateo.org/enviropermitting/ Title: Clean Water Program Engineering Manager Signature (Public Agency):

SEP 13 2019

Date Received for filing at OPR'emor's Office of Planning & Research

Date: 09/10/2019

TRANSMITTAL



TO:	State	e Clearinghouse	FROM:	Lindsay Larsen			
		3ox 3044 mento, CA 95812-3044		2525 Airpark Dr. Redding, CA 960			
ATTN:	State	e Clearinghouse	DATE:	9/10/19			
RE:		Mateo Clean Water Prog rmination	gram, Wastewater Tro	eatment Plant Pro	oject Addendums – Notice of		
PN:	D313	33800.A.CS.PM.D3.33.06	5.03-CW				
We Are Sending You:		ding You:	Method of Shipment:				
Att	tached	I	USPS Certified mail				
⊠ Do	cumei	nts			Governor's Office		
Drawings		s S	Under separate	cover via	Sep 1.3 2000		
Specifications		tions			SEP 13 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE		
Со	pies				LEARINGHOUSE		
Otl	her: Co	ompact Disks					
Quan	tity		Desc	ription			
1 hard c	ору	San Mateo Clean Water Pro Determination	gram, Wastewater Treatr	nent Plant Project Ac	ddendums – Notice of		
If the r	materi	al received is not as liste	ed, please notify us a	t once.			
Remai	rks:						

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: San Joaquin County Clerk Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, California 95202	From: Public Agency: San Joaquin Co. Public Works Dpt Address: 1810 E. Hazleton Ave. Stockton, CA 95205 Contact: Jeffrey Levers, Associate Engineer Phone: (209) 953-7631 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	
Project Title: COTTA ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PRO	
Project Applicant: San Joaquin County Public Works Departr	
Project Location (include county): Cotta Rd Bridge W of I-5 a	at Upland Canal, W of City of Lodi, San Joaquin Co
Project Description:	
The Cotta Road bridge over the Upland Canal, built in 19 voided-slab bridge. The new bridge will be approximately with 2.25-foot shoulders, and two 1'-9" wide Type 80 con project also includes impact attenuators on the two wester approaches. Environmental protection measures were in This is to advise that the San Joaquin Co Board of Supervision Lead Agency or Road Road Road Road Road Road Road Road	y 26 feet long, with two 9-foot-wide traffic lanes nerete barriers on each exterior edge. The ern approaches and guardrails on the eastern neorporated into project design. sors has approved the above
described project on August 27, 2019 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cot A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were was were was were not] A statement of Overriding Considerations [was were were not] Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the page was were not] 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It was not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at San Joaquin Co. Public Works, Transportation Engineering, 1	t:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Associate Engineer

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

SEP 13 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE





Department of Public Works

Kris Balaji, Director of Public Works

Fritz Buchman, Deputy Director/Development Alex Chetley, Interim Deputy Director/Engineering Jim Stone, Deputy Director/Operations Kristi Rhea, Manager of Strategic Initiatives

TO:

Office of Planning and Research

Post Office Box 3044

Sacramento, California 95812-3044

DATE:

September 10, 2019

SUBJECT:

COTTA ROAD BRIDGE

REPLACEMENT

TRANSMITTED HEREWITH: X

UNDER SEPARATE COVER:

No. of Copies	Description	
1	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION, STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NO. 2019069047 COTTA ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT NEGATIVE DECALARATION	

Remarks:

Transmitted herewith is the above item prepared for the Cotta Road Bridge Replacement, San Joaquin County. The Negative Declaration was adopted

by the San Joaquin County Board of Supervisors on August 27, 2019.

Associate Engineer

JL:CJ:me TE-19I004-ME1 Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 13 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE